
Match sheet № 859

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League u16

The date 31 August 2025, Sunday, 10:00

Home team Aktobe 2010

Final score 4:2

Matchday 16

Location Stadium RSCYSSOR, Aktobe

Away team Irtysh 2010

Half- time score 3:1

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

1-0 15 Aktobe 2010 Nurali Bizhanov Open Play Goal

1-1 17 Irtysh 2010 Timur Kazantsev Open Play Goal

2-1 26 Aktobe 2010 Arsen Baizhanov Open Play Goal

3-1 37 Aktobe 2010 Nurdaulet Bazarbayev Open Play Goal

4-1 75 Aktobe 2010 Akhmet Baktybayev Open Play Goal

4-2 79 Irtysh 2010 Sergey Kartashov Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

2 YC Aktobe 2010 Nurali Bizhanov Violent conduct

50 YC Irtysh 2010 Islambek Aitpay Stopping a promising attack

Referees

Referee Rustem Matyakubov, Astana

First assistant Alim Bissekenov, Aktobe

Second Assistant Ilya Kiryushkin, Aktobe

Fourth official Emil Gariyev, Astana

Match Inspector Elvira Nurmustafina, Almaty

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 171 Artificial lighting Not used
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Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Aktobe 2010

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Mansur Yelubay HG GK

3 Abylay Oryn DF

4 Abdullakh Otegen HG DF

20 Arsen Baizhanov HG DF

77 Aidar Kairatuly HG DF

7 Miras Nurlanov HG MF

8 Miras Toleutay MF

11 Akhmet Baktybayev C, HG MF

21 Nurali Bizhanov HG MF

23 Nurdaulet Bazarbayev MF

33 Nurym Yertleuov MF

Away team Irtysh 2010

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Islambek Aitpay GK

2 Alikhan Jelkaidarov DF

3 Ibragim Baigonshekov DF

4 Miras Salimov C DF

5 Batyrkhan Adilkhanov DF

18 Angsar Bolat DF

7 Timur Kazantsev MF

8 Alizhan Garifolla MF

30 Sain Kazhmukhan MF

10 Daniyal Iskakov FW

66 Artyom Lyachshuk FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

16 Azizkhan Kadir HG GK

5 Tair Shakhanov HG DF

15 Aron Mussa DF

31 Alikhan Kazbek DF

22 Ali Askhat HG MF

9 Alinur Kenzhin HG FW

32 Myrza Uali FW

№ Footballer Status Role

13 Ratmir Steblyukov GK

20 Yerzhan Sadyk DF

6 Karim Dyussekin MF

77 Abylaikhan Kaliyev MF

9 Sergey Kartashov FW

17 Islam Yuriy FW

19 Nikolay Kuznetsov FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Rinat Zhiyembekov

Assistant coach Yerik Ermagambetov

Goalkeeping coach Mukhambet Tamabai

Doctor Assylbek Zhangabergenov

Doctor Gaziz Mambetov

Administrator Madiyar Tulegenov

Media officer Orken Mukak

Marketer Yernar Zhaizhigit

Post Representative

Head coach Alexey Sorokin

Assistant coach Andrey Shetle

Fitness coach Andrey Bulanovich

Doctor Yelaman Saurbayev

Administrator Kaiyrbay Khassenov

Substitutions

Minute Out In

61 Nurdaulet Bazarbayev Alinur Kenzhin

65 Nurali Bizhanov Aron Mussa

70 Aidar Kairatuly Tair Shakhanov

79 Arsen Baizhanov Myrza Uali

79 Akhmet Baktybayev Ali Askhat

79 Mansur Yelubay Azizkhan Kadir

79 Abylay Oryn Alikhan Kazbek

Minute Out In

41 Alizhan Garifolla Karim Dyussekin

41 Sain Kazhmukhan Yerzhan Sadyk

62 Ibragim Baigonshekov Islam Yuriy

66 Miras Salimov Abylaikhan Kaliyev

72 Daniyal Iskakov Sergey Kartashov

72 Timur Kazantsev Nikolay Kuznetsov

80 Islambek Aitpay Ratmir Steblyukov
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